
Frequency Distribution of Scale Scores 
2024 TELPAS Alternate Listening 

All Students 
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Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 
661 661 6.23 6.23 
184 845 1.73 7.97 
156 1001 1.47 9.44 
210 1211 1.98 11.42 
213 1424 2.01 13.43 
226 1650 2.13 15.56 
215 1865 2.03 17.58 
217 2082 2.05 19.63 
256 2338 2.41 22.04 
213 2551 2.01 24.05 
324 2875 3.05 27.11 
293 3168 2.76 29.87 
240 3408 2.26 32.13 
246 3654 2.32 34.45 
250 3904 2.36 36.81 
271 4175 2.56 39.36 
256 4431 2.41 41.78 
253 4684 2.39 44.16 
281 4965 2.65 46.81 
237 5202 2.23 49.05 
315 5517 2.97 52.02 
253 5770 2.39 54.40 
302 6072 2.85 57.25 
278 6350 2.62 59.87 
308 6658 2.90 62.78 
276 6934 2.60 65.38 
255 7189 2.40 67.78 
275 7464 2.59 70.38 
272 7736 2.56 72.94 
264 8000 2.49 75.43 
281 8281 2.65 78.08 
232 8513 2.19 80.27 
230 8743 2.17 82.43 
234 8977 2.21 84.64 
247 9224 2.33 86.97 
207 9431 1.95 88.92 
212 9643 2.00 90.92 
182 9825 1.72 92.64 
170 9995 1.60 94.24 
175 10170 1.65 95.89 
436 10606 4.11 100.00 



Frequency Distribution of Scale Scores 
2024 TELPAS Alternate Speaking 

All Students 
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Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 
1270 1270 11.97 11.97 

231 1501 2.18 14.15 
204 1705 1.92 16.08 
230 1935 2.17 18.24 
213 2148 2.01 20.25 
220 2368 2.07 22.33 
221 2589 2.08 24.41 
232 2821 2.19 26.60 
245 3066 2.31 28.91 
273 3339 2.57 31.48 
442 3781 4.17 35.65 
304 4085 2.87 38.52 
273 4358 2.57 41.09 
230 4588 2.17 43.26 
212 4800 2.00 45.26 
213 5013 2.01 47.27 
200 5213 1.89 49.15 
191 5404 1.80 50.95 
193 5597 1.82 52.77 
205 5802 1.93 54.70 
265 6067 2.50 57.20 
200 6267 1.89 59.09 
218 6485 2.06 61.14 
188 6673 1.77 62.92 
209 6882 1.97 64.89 
218 7100 2.06 66.94 
211 7311 1.99 68.93 
195 7506 1.84 70.77 
220 7726 2.07 72.85 
249 7975 2.35 75.19 
364 8339 3.43 78.63 
206 8545 1.94 80.57 
200 8745 1.89 82.45 
157 8902 1.48 83.93 
204 9106 1.92 85.86 
194 9300 1.83 87.69 
173 9473 1.63 89.32 
185 9658 1.74 91.06 
227 9885 2.14 93.20 
260 10145 2.45 95.65 
461 10606 4.35 100.00 
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Frequency Distribution of Scale Scores 
2024 TELPAS Alternate Reading 

All Students 
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Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 
1242 1242 11.71 11 . 71 
326 1568 3.07 14.78 
320 1888 3.02 17.80 
321 2209 3.03 20.83 
252 2461 2.38 23.20 
280 2741 2.64 25.84 
278 3019 2.62 28.47 
250 3269 2.36 30.82 
287 3556 2.71 33.53 
302 3858 2.85 36.38 - 561 4419 5.29 41 .67 
350 4769 3.30 44.97 
339 5108 3.20 48.16 
289 5397 2.72 50.89 
267 5664 2.52 53.40 
275 5939 2.59 56.00 
227 6166 2.14 58.14 
238 6404 2.24 60.38 
197 6601 1.86 62.24 
239 6840 2.25 64.49 
299 7139 2.82 67.31 
238 7377 2.24 69.55 
202 7579 1.90 71.46 
250 7829 2.36 73.82 
223 8052 2.10 75.92 
188 8240 1.77 77.69 
178 8418 1.68 79.37 
195 8613 1.84 81 .21 
166 8779 1.57 82.77 
153 8932 1.44 84.22 
197 9129 1.86 86.07 
159 9288 1.50 87.57 
156 9444 1.47 89.04 
135 9579 1.27 90.32 
148 9727 1.40 91.71 
143 9870 1.35 93.06 
142 10012 1.34 94.40 
129 10141 1.22 95.62 
124 10265 1.17 96.78 
98 10363 0.92 97.71 

243 10606 2.29 100.00 
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Frequency Distribution of Scale Scores 
2024 TELPAS Alternate Writing 

All Students 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

612 1931 1931 18.21 18.21 
640 ■ 438 2369 4.13 22.34 
660 I 397 2766 3.74 26.08 
674 390 3156 3.68 29.76 
684 379 3535 3.57 33.33 
693 321 3856 3.03 36.36 
701 301 4157 2.84 39.19 
708 301 4458 2.84 42.03 
715 252 4710 2.38 44.41 
722 274 4984 2.58 46.99 
728 - 484 5468 4.56 51.56 
734 294 5762 2.77 54.33 
739 316 6078 2.98 57.31 
745 263 6341 2.48 59.79 
750 228 6569 2.15 61.94 
755 221 6790 2.08 64.02 
760 227 7017 2.14 66.16 
766 230 7247 2.17 68.33 

~ 771 248 7495 2.34 70.67 
8 776 221 7716 2.08 72.75 
en 782 294 8010 2.77 75.52 a, 
ca 788 261 8271 2.46 77.98 
~ 794 222 8493 2.09 80.08 

800 233 8726 2.20 82.27 
806 180 8906 1.70 83.97 
813 150 9056 1.41 85.39 
819 160 9216 1.51 86.89 
826 129 9345 1.22 88.11 
832 142 9487 1.34 89.45 
839 122 9609 1.15 90.60 
846 173 9782 1.63 92.23 
853 131 9913 1.24 93.47 
860 102 10015 0.96 94.43 
867 105 10120 0.99 95.42 
875 64 10184 0.60 96.02 
882 68 10252 0.64 96.66 
891 86 10338 0.81 97.47 
900 49 10387 0.46 97.94 
911 60 10447 0.57 98.50 
929 34 10481 0.32 98.82 
955 125 10606 1.18 100.00 
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